MABANK INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT



310 E. Market St. • Mabank, Texas 75147 903-880-1300 • Fax: 903-880-1303

Superintendent Mr. Brad Koskelin bjkoskel@mabankisd.net Asst. Superintendent Mr. Henry Tracy III hctracy@mabankisd.net Chief Academic Officer Mrs. Rebecca Stephens rfstephens@mabankisd.net

SCHOOL BOARD ELECTIONS

A school board election for the Mabank Independent School District will be held on Saturday, May 1, 2021. The following places are up for election:

Board of Trustee Place 6 Board of Trustee Place 7

The first business day to file for place on the ballot is Wednesday, January 13, 2021. The deadline for filing for a place on the ballot is Friday, February 12, 2021 at 5:00 P.M. in the Mabank ISD Administration Office located at 310 E Market St., Mabank, TX 75147.

Applications will be accepted from 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M., Monday through Friday, beginning Wednesday, January 13, 2021. The office will be open until 5:00 P.M. on the filing deadline date of February 12, 2021.

You may pick up a candidate's packet from the Mabank ISD Administration Office at 310 E. Market St., Mabank, TX 75147, Monday through Friday from 8:00 A.M. - 4 P.M.

For more information regarding the school board election, please contact:

Evelyn M. Carter Admin. Asst. to the Superintendent Mabank Independent School District 310 E. Market St., Mabank, TX 75147 Direct line: 903-880-1302 Email: <u>ecarter@mabankisd.net</u>